Name

Allie Waldron
Allison Barber
Amina Raja
Andrew Chin
Casey Reynolds
Chenoa Ricker
Claire Swor
Curtis Jones
Divya Patel
Elizabeth Pryor
Emelie Bislig
Festus Ontieri
Genesis Gonzalez
Jae-lyn Overton
Jane Peters
Jarneshia Tolbert
Jean-marie Anderson
Kera Wilson

Kyle King

Lane Kysiak
Marc Davis
Matthew Shelton
LaQuita Reinhardt
Ravyn Simmons
Rylee Russell
Scott Sayers
Tyra Pleasant
Zachary O'Neal

Department
District Clerk
District Attorney
Jail Operations
Magistrate
Facilities

Animal Control
Animal Control
County Extension Service
Jail Operations
District Attorney
Tax Assessor
Jail Operations
District Attorney
District Attorney
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
District Attorney
Dispatch

Jail Operations
District Clerk
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
District Attorney
District Attorney
Magistrate
District Attorney
Jail Operations
Jail Operations

Dept #
2301
3501
5030
0213
4010
8330
8330
7001
5030
3501
3101
5030
3501
3501
5030
5030
3501
5003
5030
2301
5030
5030
3501
3501
0213
3501
5030
5030

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

December 4, 2023

Title

Deputy District Clk II
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Detention Officer

Legal Clerk I

Building Maint Technician IT
Animal Control Officer
Animal Control Officer
County Ext Agent-Agriculture
Detention Officer
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Vehicle Reg Clerk - NTTA
Detention Officer

Legal Secretary II
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Detention Officer

Detention Officer
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Dispatcher

Detention Officer

Deputy District Clk II
Detention Officer

Detention Officer
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Legal Clerk I

Chief Criminal Investigtr (DA)
Detention Officer

Detention Officer

Salary
$ 40,832
$ 72,337
$ 51,085
$ 35,063
$ 62,419
$ 37,770
$ 37,770
$ 35,831
$ 51,085
$ 72,337
$ 32,675
$ 51,085
$ 44,239
$ 72,337
$ 51,085
$ 51,085
$ 72,337
$ 47,690
$ 53,639
$ 40,832
$ 51,085
$ 53,639
$ 72,337
$ 72,337
$ 35,063
$ 107,184
$ 51,085
$ 51,085

Grade
533
581
552
531
536
532
532
999
552
581
530
552
534
581
552
552
581
551
552
533
552
552
581
581
531
573
552
552

% over Min
0%
0%
0%
0%
19%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
5%
0%
0%
5%
0%
0%
0%
5%
0%
0%

Effective Date
11/14/2023
11/13/2023
11/20/2023
11/14/2023

12/5/2023
11/17/2023
11/22/2023

11/2/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
12/11/2023
11/20/2023
11/13/2023
10/30/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
10/30/2023
11/20/2023
12/11/2023
10/30/2023
11/20/2023
12/11/2023

11/6/2023
11/13/2023
11/14/2023

12/5/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Directly Related HVAC Experience

HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
Court Approval; Military
HR Preapproval; Rehire
HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Directly Related Experience

HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Directly Related Experience

HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval



