## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## December 4, 2023

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	<b>Effective Date</b>	Notes
Allie Waldron	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 40,832	533	0%	11/14/2023	HR Preapproval
Allison Barber	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 72,337	581	0%	11/13/2023	HR Preapproval
Amina Raja	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 51,085	552	0%	11/20/2023	HR Preapproval
Andrew Chin	Magistrate	0213	Legal Clerk I	\$ 35,063	531	0%	11/14/2023	HR Preapproval
Casey Reynolds	Facilities	4010	Building Maint Technician II	\$ 62,419	536	19%	12/5/2023	Court Approval; Directly Related HVAC Experience
Chenoa Ricker	Animal Control	8330	Animal Control Officer	\$ 37,770	532	0%	11/17/2023	HR Preapproval
Claire Swor	Animal Control	8330	Animal Control Officer	\$ 37,770	532	0%	11/22/2023	HR Preapproval
Curtis Jones	County Extension Service	7001	County Ext Agent-Agriculture	\$ 35,831	999	0%	11/2/2023	HR Preapproval
Divya Patel	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 51,085	552	0%	11/20/2023	HR Preapproval
Elizabeth Pryor	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 72,337	581	0%	11/20/2023	HR Preapproval
Emelie Bislig	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Reg Clerk - NTTA	\$ 32,675	530	0%	12/11/2023	HR Preapproval
Festus Ontieri	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 51,085	552	0%	11/20/2023	HR Preapproval
Genesis Gonzalez	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary II	\$ 44,239	534	0%	11/13/2023	HR Preapproval
Jae-lyn Overton	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 72,337	581	0%	10/30/2023	HR Preapproval
Jane Peters	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 51,085	552	0%	11/20/2023	HR Preapproval
Jarneshia Tolbert	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 51,085	552	0%	11/20/2023	HR Preapproval
Jean-marie Anderson	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 72,337	581	0%	10/30/2023	HR Preapproval
Kera Wilson	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$ 47,690	551	0%	11/20/2023	HR Preapproval
Kyle King	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,639	552	5%	12/11/2023	Court Approval; Military
Lane Kysiak	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 40,832	533	0%	10/30/2023	HR Preapproval; Rehire
Marc Davis	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 51,085	552	0%	11/20/2023	HR Preapproval
Matthew Shelton	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,639	552	5%	12/11/2023	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
LaQuita Reinhardt	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 72,337	581	0%	11/6/2023	HR Preapproval
Ravyn Simmons	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 72,337	581	0%	11/13/2023	HR Preapproval
Rylee Russell	Magistrate	0213	Legal Clerk I	\$ 35,063	531	0%	11/14/2023	HR Preapproval
Scott Sayers	District Attorney	3501	Chief Criminal Investigtr (DA)	\$ 107,184	573	5%	12/5/2023	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Tyra Pleasant	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 51,085	552	0%	11/20/2023	HR Preapproval
Zachary O'Neal	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 51,085	552	0%	11/20/2023	HR Preapproval